

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6921-6922/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2007 in CMA No. 1179/2005 & CMA No. 1180/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.MALLESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.NARENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitya Ramakrishna,Adv.
Mr. Stridip Pass,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue. Learned counsel appears for respondent No.3 on caveat. Notice on behalf of respondent No.3 is accepted by Ms. Prabha Swami. Accordingly, notice on respondent No.3 will be deemed to have been completed.

Let notice issue to the other respondents in usual course.

In the meantime, further proceedings in connection with Suit No. OS 59/2000 before the First Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Secunderabad, shall remain stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master

FITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6921-6922/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2007 in CMA No. 1179/2005 & CMA No. 1180/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.MALLESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.NARENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitya Ramakrishna,Adv.

Mr. Stridip Pass,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue. Learned counsel appears for respondent No.3 on caveat. Notice on behalf of respondent No.3 is accepted by Ms. Prabha Swami. Accordingly, notice on respondent No.3 will be deemed to have been completed.

Let notice issue to the other respondents in usual course.

In the meantime, further proceedings in connection with Suit No. OS 59/2000 before the First Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Secunderabad, shall remain stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master