

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6841-6842/2008

K.MALLESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.NARENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master